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Clients (97)

Client Health(%) IP Address Band Radio PHY Client PHY Device
Y b & b w 2 v
172.30.1.63 100 172.30.1.63 5 GHz ac 80 MHz ac 80 MHz Android
055550404009-1 94 172.30.16.250 2.4 GHz |n 20 MHz n 20 MHz Windows
feB80::f225:b7ff:fe5c:438 99 fe80::f225:b7ff:fe5...| 5 GHz ac 80 MHz ac 80 MHz Android
172.30.21.211 83 172:30.21.211 2.4 GHz |n 20 MHz n 20 MHz Android
Juraiporn.sa 95 172.30.21.127 2.4 GHz |n 20 MHz n 20 MHz Android
kamon.s 7 172.30.18.142 2.4 GHz |n 20 MHz n 20 MHz iPhone
krirkwut.r 66 172 3057175 2.4 GHz |n 20 MHz n 20 MHz Android
fe80::3a0b:40ff:fe01:7dd5 84 fe80::3a0b:40ff:fe0..| 5 GHz ac 80 MHz n 40 MHz Android
172.30.6.13 99 172.30.6.13 2.4 GHz |[n 20 MHz n 20 MHz Windows
172.30.7.161 75 172.30.7.161 5 GHz ac 80 MHz n 40 MHz Unknown
172.30.5.88 ) 172.30.5.88 2.4 GHz |n 20 MHz n 20 MHz Android
172.30.3.67 94 172.30.3.67 2.4 GHz |n 20 MHz n 20 MHz Android
172.30.7.195 86 172.30.7.195 5 GHz ac 80 MHz n 40 MHz iPhone
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arsulSmniinnnassiu 802.11n

- 1997 2.4 2 D555 -20 —-100
a 1999 5 34 OFDM -35 -120
b 1999 2.4 11 D555 -35 -140
E 2003 2.4 34 OFDM -38 —-140
n 2009 24,5 300 OFDM -70 —-250
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1. Lﬁammg Configuration



Alcatel-Lucent @ MOBILITY SWITCH | oaw-4550

Dashboard ~ Monitoring | Configuration | Diagnostics = Maintenance

Last updated: 0:0:0 am

> Performance ?dfomgnqas&umm-yf
Usage Clients \.
Security Total: 113
AppRF 2.4Ghz: 84 ﬂ
Potential Issues  5Ghz: = 0 | ac80 |

WLANs

Access Points Client Health (%)

Clents ENERER @ [(OEmEmEsE
20 30 S0

0 10 40 S0 60
AirGroup

SNR

o (1 ] s ] e jas]z]i2] s | 6]
< 10 1S5 20 25 30 35 <0 4

Speed (bps)
0 12 M S4 M 108 M 300 M

Goodput (bps)

80 100

50 S5 60 >

866.7M 136G

0 12M 54 M 108 M 300 M

2. wyeugieg e WIRELESS Wden AP Configuration

AIcatel-Lucent@ MOBILITY SWITCH | oaw-ass0

Dashboard Monitoring Configuration Diagnostics Maintenance

WIZARDS Network > Switch > System Settings
AR, System Settings = Control Plane Security
Switch
Campus WLAN Switch Role
Remote AP Master IP Address
WIP FQDN (optional)
0OVv3600 Authentication

NETWORK IPSec Key (IKE PSK)

> Hyitch Retype IPSec Key (IKE PSK)

VLANs

Ports Uplink

Cellular Profile Primary Uplink
P Secondary Uplink

SECURIEY, Source IP Address
Authentication

Access Control

Local Switch IPSec Keys

WIRELESS
I AP Configuration l None found
AP Installation New |
MANAGEMENT

General Local Switch Certificates

866.7M 136G

Save Configuration |

Cluster Settings | Licenses Centralized Lice

Cad
[t0.1.255.2 |
| |
“ IPSec Key Certificate
| |
| |

Wired V|

| None v l

[--nONE-- v




\fonLuy AP Group Lian Group M19eants luiiliden wifi-tw

Alcatel-Lucent@ MOBILITY SWITCH | oaw-4s50

Dashboard

WIZARDS
AP
Switch
Campus WLAN
Remote AP
WIP
0OV3600
NETWORK
Switch
VLANs
Ports
Cellular Profile
IP
SECURITY
Authentication
Access Control
WIRELESS
> AP Configuration

\donaUs RF Management >> 802.11b radio >>

ﬂﬁﬂﬁu ﬂ%ﬂ Apply

Configuration > AP Group > Edit “wifi-tw™

® wireless LAN
B #F Mansgement

(o) 1

AZagtve Fado Manspeswnt (A5M)]
oA Brouptout Fadc
AM Scanning

m

802.1'n radio

Adagtve Fadc Manapement (ASM)
HGA-Brouphput Fads

AM Scanang

FF Opteneaton

Monitoring

Profiles

Configuration Diagnostics Maintenance

Configuration > AP Group

AP Group | AP Specific

default
NoAuthApGroup
spectrum
wifi-bec
wifi-bee-art-self
wifi-chtwe
wifi-nbk

wifi-rmutp-classroom

wifi-test-bridge

wifi-tw-block

New |

802.11b radio profile > default v
defaut
Basic  Advanced

Noh-Tw
P General

Radio enable
dert
defack High throughput enable (radio)
ohvTs Very high throughput enable (radio)
bomeis Channel
defact

Non-Wi-Fi Intecference Immunity
g Spectrum Montonng
Aokt

Save Configuration |

Delete |
Delete |
Delete |
Delete |
Delete |

Delete |
Delete |
Delete |
Delete |

N

1914ATBIMINEYN 1 Radio enable aan

Show |

Char
®;



5. Wansldeulnuanseanedeygyia Wi-Fi 802.11n

\fen 802.11n radio >> AANLATEMANEYN 71 Radio enable >> 31ntu Adn Apply

Configuration > AP Group > Edit "wifi-tw"

Profiles

[#] wireless LAN
[F] RF Management

= 802.11b radio

Adaptive Radio Management (ARM)

High-throughput Radio

AM Scanning

@ [ormnac] 1

Adaptive Radio Management (ARM)

High-throughput Radio
AM Scanning

RF Optimization

RF Event Threshokds

AP
Qos
DS
Mesh

HEEHE

530 3 AT19deU (Check)

default
high-Tx
default-a
default
default
high-Tx
default-g
default
default
default

802.11n radio profile > |default

Basic | Advanced

General

Radio enable

Mode

High throughput enable (radio)

Very high throughput enable (radio)

Channel

Non-Wi-Fi Interference Immunity

Spectrum Monitoring

o

Profile Details
Show |
[ap-mode v
T4
o4
Char
E ®
2

1. avRaeuUsEanSnmnsieNsesenitvaunsalsudyaas Wi-Fi vaeldiu Access Point

Client
v

sutthipong.ku
sutasinee.tu
surayuth.s
srattra.|
sangsan.t@rmutp.ac.th
rungaroon.s
rungaroon.s
rungaroon.s
Rungaroon.s
rungaroon.s
rungaroon.s
rungaroon.s
rungaroon.s
rungaroon.s
Rungaroon.s
rungaroon.s
Rungaroon.s
ranoo.m
praphan.|
pornpun.t

ponasaaone.s

Health(%)
v

100
91

100
100
100

100
88

94
87
97
92
100
92
100
100

IP Address
v

te80::7273:cbtt:fea...

192.168.48.3

fe80::3a0b:40ff:fel...

172.30.7.48
203.158.234.122
172.30.2.174
172:30.0:173
172.30.3.91
172.30.1.130
172.30.6.116
172.30.3.142
172.30.2.14
172.30.6.137
172:30:1.233
172.30.2.131
172.30.1.63
172.30.2.61

fe80::9218:7cff:fe7...

172.30.22.171
172.30.6.152

fe80::1446:55c5:b...

Band

2.4 GHz
2.4 GHz
5 GHz
2.4 GHz
2.4 GHz
2.4 GHz
5 GHz
5 GHz
2.4 GHz
2.4 GHz
5 GHz
5 GHz
5 GHz
5 GHz
2.4 GHz
5 GHz
5 GHz
2.4 GHz
2.4 GHz
2.4 GHz
5 GHz

Radio PHY
v

n 20 MHz
n 20 MHz
n 40 MHz
n 20 MHz
n 20 MHz
n 20 MHz
ac 80 MHz
ac 80 MHz
n 20 MHz
n 20 MHz
ac 80 MHz
ac 80 MHz
ac 80 MHz
ac 80 MHz
n 20 MHz
ac 80 MHz
ac 80 MHz
n 20 MHz
n 20 MHz
n 20 MHz
n 40 MHz

Client PHY
v

n 20 MHz
n 20 MHz
n 20 MHz
n 20 MHz
n 20 MHz
n 20 MHz
n 40 MHz
n 40 MHz
n 20 MHz
n 20 MHz
ac 80 MHz
n 40 MHz
n 40 MHz
ac 80 MHz
n 20 MHz
ac 80 MHz
ac 80 MHz
n 20 MHz
n 20 MHz
n 20 MHz
n 40 MHz

Device
v

iPod

Win XP
Android
Android
Android
iPhone
Windows
iPhone
Android
Windows
iPhone
iPhone
iPad
Android
Android
Android
Android
Android
Windows
Android

iPhone




1 < %
2. dunegoumnusilunisidau

rungaroon.s
Health(%) 94 SNR (dB) Speed (bps)
SNR ]
Speed 59
Max Speed 72ZM
Goodput 121.7 50
Usage 15.0M 50M
Frames 140.6 K 25

75 100 M

0 0
10:24 10:28 10:32 10:36 10:24 10:28 10:32 10:36

172.30.0.58

Health(%) 78 SNR (dB) Speed (bps)
SNR 35
Speed 224
Max Speed

Goodput 21.0M 50
Usage 25.0 K /—\’\_ 200 M
Frames 1.3K 25

0 0
10:32 10:35 10:38 10:32 10:35 10

75 400 M

chaturong.a
Health(%) 100 SNR (dB) Speed (bps)
SNR 40
Speed 148
Max Speed 150 M
Goodput 37

Usage 16.8 K T00 M
Frames 375 25 /\_/—/-/_—

o
10:29 10:33 10:37 10:41 10:29 10:33 10:37 10:41

75 200 M
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